The 2020 World Congress on
The 2020 Structures Congress (Structures20)
25-28, August, 2020, GECE, Seoul, Korea
Geometrical and mechanical optimization of shear connectors for
CFS-concrete composite systems
*Xavier Fernando Hurtado Amézquita1) and Maritzabel Molina Herrera2)
1) 2) Universidad Nacional de Colombia, Bogotá, Colombia
1) Universidad de la Salle, Bogotá, Colombia

te
e
l
c
o
n
n
e
c
to
r
[mm] [deg]
x10-2
[mm]
[kN] [MPa] [MPa]
1 M65-17-5 1.7 65° 5 -6.42 27.72 251.62
2 M65-15-5 1.5 65° 5 -6.22 27.48 245.79
3 M65-19-5 1.9 65° 5 -6.82 27.74 250.89
4 M65-17-9 1.7 65° 9 -9.26 27.80 273.13
5 M65-17-1 1.7 65° 1 -1.68 17.90 174.03
6 M90-17-5 1.7 90° 5 -6.46 27.87 246.33
7 M90-17-5 1.7 40° 5 -6.27 27.89 255.92
8 M90-15-9 1.5 90° 9 -8.25 27.89 281.80
The 2020 World Congress on
The 2020 Structures Congress (Structures20)
25-28, August, 2020, GECE, Seoul, Korea
9 M90-19-9 1.9 90° 9 -9.86 27.74 266.29
10 M90-15-1 1.5 90° 1 -1.41 26.22 85.17
11 M90-19-1 1.9 90° 1 -1.63 18.50 149.44
12 M40-15-9 1.5 40° 9 -8.85 27.73 298.35
13 M40-19-9 1.9 40° 9 -9.67 27.85 287.76
14 M40-15-1 1.5 40° 1 -1.74 26.76 221.61
15 M40-19-1 1.9 40° 1 -1.62 19.74 142.58